

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17632/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2012 in WA No.646/2006 of the  
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

A.K. CHOUBEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sheeba Fakhruddin Adil, Adv.  
Mrs. Neeru Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Jaswant Mann, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vibhuti S. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.  
  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The applicants in I.A. No.3/2012 are permitted to address the  
Court as intervenors. I.A. No.3/2012 is disposed of accordingly.

The matter is adjourned for one week. Counter affidavit, if  
any, and rejoinder affidavit to the counter already filed, may be  
filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER