

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17632/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2012 in WA No.646/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

A.K. CHOUBEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sadaf Rehman, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Harsh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Choubey, Adv.
Dr. B. Kalaivannan, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh B., Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Siddrath Senager, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Santhukrishna, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Letter is circulated on behalf of persons who are not even party to the proceedings. Hence we do not take cognizance of the same.

-2-

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned to 4-2-2014.

| (Vishal Anand)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Pokhriyal)
| | Court Master

|